









































15, MINUTES OF REGULAR BOARD MEETING - MONDAY, OCTOBER 5. 1992  15.
ETHICS REVIEV COMMITTEE: (contipued)

MRS. NAKIAN (continuing) said that a decision was made to review the state code
of ethics for any items applicable to the Stamford Code of Ethics. She said
that the Committee also reviewed the draft of the ordinance they are currently
working with and approved several amendments; a copy of the draft will be sent
to all members.

Mrs. Nakian said that the Committee agreed to request from the Law Department,
rules of procedure for conducting hearings which the Committee feels should be
incorporated into the ordinance. She said that a lot of confusion with the last
ethics case was over the fact that the rules of procedure were not written down
and various people interpreted them differently which led to court cases.

AUDIT OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE - John J. Boccuzzi & Robert DeLuca, Members

No report.

RESOLUTIONS

1. SENSE-OF-THE-BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING HEATHER L. GIANCOLA ON
RECEIVING THE PRESIDENTIAL AWARD FOR EXCELLENCE IN SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
TEACHING. Submitted by Rep. Nicholas S. Pavia, R-10, 9/18/92.

A motion was made to approve item 1. Seconded.

ERESIDENT LYONS called for a vote to approve the resolution. APPROVED by volce
vote with no dissenting votes.

MR. MARTIN Moved to Suspend the Rules to take up a resolution not on the
Agenda. Seconded.

PRESIDENT LYONS called for a vote to Suspend the Rules. APPROVED by voice vote
with no dissenting votes.

2. SENSE-OF-THE-BOARD RESOLUTION HONORING THE STAMFORD COLUMBUS S500TH
ANNIVERSARY COMMITTEE. Submitted by Reps. David R. Martin, Michael D.
Larobina, Maria C. Nakian, Jeffrey T. Curtis, Sr., Ellen S. Mellis, John F.
Leydon, Jr., Mary Lou T. Rinaldi, Philip R. Stork, William Belcher, Annie M.
Summerville, Richard L. Lyons, Audrey Maihock, Ralph F. Loglisci, Joan K.
Rinaldi, James M. Rubino, Ronald A. Sabia, Fred E. Johnson, Robert "Gabe"
Deluca, Marggie Laurie, Thomas A. Pia and John J. Boccuzzi, 10/5/92.

MR. MARTIN Moved for approval. Seconded.

PRESIDENT LYONS called for a vote to approve the resclution. APPROVED by voice
vote with no dissenting votes.



16.

MR, DelUCA Moved to Suspend the Rules to take up a resolution concerning the
leaf pick up. Seconded. Mr. DeLuca said that by approving the resolution, the
Board will be on Record telling the Administration that a public hearing be held
before the new procedure of bagging leaves is imstituted.

MR. LAROBINA said that he agreed that the issue deserves input from the public
and is an important issue concerning the city; however, he believed that the
issue should be brought to the Board through the proper procedure which is
through Steering and into a Committee.

MRS, MATHOCK sald that time was of the essence and she agreed with the
resolution. She sald that she did not want leaves left on the streets when the
snow begins to fall as this compounds the problem of pick up.

PRESIDENT LYONS proceeded to a vote to Suspend the Rules. DEFEATED by a vote of
26 no, 12 yes votes with one abstentions.

MR, MORRIS Moved to Suspend the Rules to take up two resolutions not on the
Agenda. Seconded.

PRESIDENT LYONS called for a vote to Suspend the Rules. APPROVED by voice vote
with Mr. Jetta voting mno.

MR. MORRIS Moved for approval of the resolutions. Seconded.

3. SENSE-OF-THE-BOARD RESOLUTION HONORING DR. WILBUR MILLER FOR HIS DEDICATED
SERVICE TO AND HIS INSPIRING LEADERSHIP OF THE FORUM FOR WORLD AFFAIRS.
Submitted by Rep. Scott A. Morris, 17D, 10/5/92.

4. SENSE-OF-THE-BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING EMMANUEL EPISCOPAL CHURCH ON
THE JOYOUS OCCASION OF ITS 125TH ANNIVERSARY. Submitted by Rep. Scott A.
Morris, 17D and Rep. Gregory LaDestro, 17D, 10/5/92.

PRESIDENT LYONS called for a vote to approve items 3. and 4. APPROVED by voice
vote,

MINUTES
1. AUGUST 3, 1992 REGULAR BOARD MEETING - Approved as corrected.

Correction on page 19, under item 1, Mrs. Malhock’s remarks, fourth line, the
correct word should be "asked"” and the last word in the paragraph should be
"basis."

2. SEPTEMBER 1, 1992 REGULAR BOARD MEETING - Approved as corrected.

Correction on page 16, under Mr. White’s remarks, last part of the sentence
should read, "to whom can they go to?"

Corrections on page 14, under Mrs. Maihock, paragraph one, third line, the
correct word is "commemorative”; seventh line, the correct word is
"commemorate."™ Paragraph two, third line, the correct word is "inappropriate”
and on the fourth line, the correct word is "commemorative."



17. 17.

COMMUNICATIONS - Clerk Summerville announced that a group picture of the Board
will be tsken at the November 4, 1992 meeting of the Board.

OLD BUSINESS - None.
NEW BUSINESS - None.

ADJOURNMENT - Upon a motion duly made and Seconded and Approved by a voice vote,
the meeting was adjourned at 9:20 p.m.
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Anne A. Kachaluba, Administrative Assistant
and Recording Secretary
22nd Board of Representatives

APPROVED:
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Richard L. Lyons, President
22nd Board of Representatives
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MINUTES OF REGULAR BOARD MEETING -~ MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 1992

STAMVOTE - ATTENDANCE

1 PRS
2 PRS
3 PRS
4 N/P
5 PRS
6 PRS
7 PRS
8 PRS
9 PRS
10 PRS
11 PRS
12 PRS
13 PRS

NAME
EVANKO, JUDITH
NAKIAN, MARIA
PIA, THOMAS
OWENS, BOBBY
LOGLISCI, RALPH
KOSBOB, WILLIAM
LADESTRO, GREGORY
RYBNICK, GERALD
CURTIS, JEFFREY
SABIA, RONALD
MAIHOCK, AUDREY
JOHNSON, FRED

DE LUCA, ROBERT
GERGLE, JOSEPH
STORK, PHILIP
BELCHER, WILLIAM
RUBINO, JAMES
MELLIS, ELLEN
WHITE, W. DENNIS
SUMMERVILLE, ANNIE

NOT PRESENT 3

NO

21 PRS
22 PRS

24 PRS
25 PRS

NAME

DE PINA, GLORIA
DOMONKOS, CARMEN
CLEMMONS, GARY
LAURIE, MARGGIE
PERILLO, MILDRED

26 N/P PAVIA, NICHOLAS
27 PRS MITCHELL, ELAINE
28 N/P SHERER, DONALD
29 PRS MORRIS, SCOTT
30 PRS HOGAN, JOHN J.

31 PRS
32 PRS
33 PRS
34 PRS
35 PRS
36 PRS

ZELINSKY, JOHN
BROMLEY, ELLEN
LAROBINA, MICHAEL
RINALDI, JOAN
LEYDON, JOHN F.
JETTA, KURT A.

37 PRS RINALDI, MARY LOU

38 PRS MARTIN,
39 PRS
40 PRS

DAVID
BOCCUZZI, JOHN
LYONS, RICHARD

PRESENT 37
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10-05-1992

STAMVOTE - VOTE PROCESSING
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YES
YES
YES
N/P
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
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N/P 3

NAME
EVANKO, JUDITH
NAKIAN, MARTIA
PIA, THOMAS
OWENS, BOBBY
LOGLISCI, RALPH
ROSBOB, WILLIAM
LADESTRO, GREGORY
RYBNICK, GERALD
CURTIS, JEFFREY
SABIA, RONALD
MATHOCK, AUDREY
JOHNSON, FRED

DE LUCA, ROBERT
GERGLE, JOSEPH
STORK, PHILIP
BELCHER, WILLIAM
RUBINO, JAMES
MELLIS, ELLEN
WHITE, W. DENNIS
SUMMERVILLE, ANNIE
N/V 0

TEST VOTE YES

YES

NO
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
37

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
N/P
YES
N/P
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

10-05-1992

NAME
DE PINA, GLORIA
DOMONKOS, CARMEN
CLEMMONS, GARY
LAURIE, MARGGIE
PERILLO, MILDRED
PAVIA, NICHOLAS °
MITCHELL, ELAINE
SHERER, DONALD
MORRIS, SCOTT
HOGAN, JOHN J.
ZELINSKY, JOHN
BROMLEY, ELLEN
LAROBINA, MICHAEL
RINALDI, JOAN
LEYDON, JOHN F.
JETTA, KURT A.
RINALDI, MARY LOU
MARTIN, DAVID
BOCCUZZI, JOHN
LYONS, RICHARD

NO 0 ABS



